
 
 

 
 
 

 
Exhibit A 

 
MISSOULA CITY/COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL FEE  SCHEDULE 

 
 

SECTION 1- Dog License Fees 
 
SECTION 2- Boarding Fees/ImpoundShelter Fees 
 
SECTION 3- Chicken Permit Fees 
  
SECTION 4- Cat Breeders License Fee 
 
 
 

SECTION 1- Dog License Fees 
 

ALTERED DOGS UNALTERED DOGS 

One Year License $20 One Year License $35 

Two Year License $35 Two Year License $65 

Three Year License $50 Three Year License $95 

ALTERED SERVICE DOGS* *does not include emotional support 

animals One Year License $10 

Senior Citizen Discount 

Any resident sixty-five years of age or older shall receive a senior citizen discount of 

half price on any of the license fees listed above with the exception of late fees, 

transfer fees, duplicate fees and multiple dog permits.  Proof of age must be 

presented to receive the discount.   

 

 

OTHER 

FEES/LICENSES 

Late 

Fee 

Transfer 

Fee 

Duplicate 

Fee 

Multiple 

Dog 

Fee 

Puppy 

License 

Reinstatement 

Fee 

AMOUNT: $5.00 $5.00 $5.00  $50 to 

$75 

$15.00 $10 

 

Other Fees  

Puppy License $15 

Multiple Dog Permit Application Fee $75 

Multiple Dog Permit Renewal Fee $50 

Late Fee $5 

MISSOULA CITY/COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL FEE  SCHEDULE 
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Transfer Fee $10 

Tag Replacement Fee $5 

 
 

SECTION 2- Boarding Fees and ImpoundmentShelter Fees 
 

A. The kennel impoundment charges for dogs shall be as listed below; plus boarding fees. 
twenty dollars ($20.00) for the first twenty-four (24) hour period or any portion thereof and 
ten dollars ($10.00) for each subsequent twenty-four (24) hour period or any portion thereof 
that the animal is kept in the animal shelter.   

 
 

Dogs  

impounded  

within any 

12 month 

period 

 Licensed Dog Unlicensed Dog 

1st 

Impoundment 

$30 $60 

2nd 

Impoundment 

$55 $110 

3rd 

Impoundment 

$120 $240 

4th 

Impoundment 

$150 $300 

Cats and   

other small 

animals 

$25.00 each time the animal is impounded plus 

boarding fees at $20.00 for the first twenty-four 

hours or portion thereof that the animal is kept in 

the animal shelter and $10.00 for each 

subsequent twenty-four hour period or any portion 

thereof. 

 

B.  Boarding fees 
 $20 for the first day or portion thereof 
 $10 for each additional day or portion thereof 
 
BC. Safekeeping animals may be held at the Animal Control Shelter for a period of three 
business days with no fees charged to the owner or responsible party. Charges will begin on the 
fourth day, beginning with a $20.00 charge which includes vaccinations.  The animal will then be 
placed into a stray period and board will be charged at $10 per day with no impound fee.  If the 
animal is unclaimed at the end of the 4 day stray period, the animal becomes the property of 
Missoula City County Animal Control. See table below: 
 

 Day Charge per 
day 

Explanation Running total 

Safekeeping period.  Owner or 
responsible party can recover 

animal at no charge. 

1 $0 no vaccinations. $0 

2 $0 no vaccinations. $0 

3 $0 no vaccinations. $0 

Stray Period. 
Owner or responsible party can 

recover animal for fees shown in 
“Accumulated Running total” 

4 $20 Cost includes 
vaccinations for 
rabies, 
distemper (etc) 

$20 

Formatted: Left

Formatted: Font: Not Bold

Formatted: Font: Not Bold

Formatted: Left

Formatted: Font: Not Bold

Formatted: Font: Not Bold

Formatted: Font: Not Bold



column 5 $10 Boarding fee $30 

6 $10 Boarding fee $40 

 7 $10 Boarding fee $50 

Animal becomes property of 
Animal Control 

8    

 
After 7 days the animal becomes the property of Missoula City/County Animal Control. 
 
CD.  SURRENDER FEE - $40.00 PER ANIMAL Surrender Fees for Owned Animals 

 Per Animal Litter (mom plus babies) 

Walk-in Surrender Fee $60 $80 

Scheduled Surrender Fee $30 $50 

 
 
DE. QUARANTINE FEEQuarantine Fees 

At Shelter AT SHELTER -  $100.00      
At Home QUARANTINE FEE AT HOME---$100.00$25 (PLUS TIME AND TRAVEL 

EXPENSE FOR DAILY OBSERVATION IF APPLICABLE) 
 
E.  DAILY BOARD FEE -  $10.00/DAY 
 
F.  ADOPTION FEESAdoption Fees 

DOGS Dogs  $85.00 $100      
CATS   Cats   $60.00 $75 
Other Animals   $20 

 
G. Rabies Certificate Fee - $20 

 
 

 
 

SECTION 3- Chicken, Duck and Quail Permit Fee 
 
 
A.  CHICKEN, DUCK AND QUAIL PERMITChicken, Duck and Quail Permit  - $30 
RENEWABLE EVERY THREE YEARSfor three years 
 
 

 
 

SECTION 4- Cat Breeders License Fee 
 
A.  BREEDERS LICENSEBreeders License - $50.00 ANNUAL FEEAnnual Fee 
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